
North Central (MN) (1-6) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (1-2)
11/21/19 at St. Paul, MN (Gangelhoff Center)

 
 

 
 
North Central (MN) 69

Concordia-St. Paul 94

Date: 11/21/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 187
Site: St. Paul, MN (Gangelhoff Center)
Referees: Joe Wollan,Brent Svor,Stacy Jameson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Central (MN) 33 36 69
Concordia-St. Paul 39 55 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jalen Dunlap * 16 3-6 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 4 1 0 8
30 Sam Peterson * 25 3-5 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 6
23 Germaine Caldwell * 31 2-7 0-3 1-1 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 4 5
15 Micah Filer * 28 2-15 1-9 0-0 0-8 8 3 4 5 0 0 5
2 Justin Castro * 29 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 4
33 Seth Fuqua 23 6-16 6-14 7-7 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 25
14 Riley Loukinen 15 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
32 Allen Ardley Jr. 15 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
5 Dolan Tierney 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
1 Erik Lange 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Griffin Trull 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Barnabas Preble 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 11-36 10-15 4-32 36 17 12 18 2 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 6-18   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-18   27.78 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 11-36   30.6 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 7 1st-18:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jordan Coblin * 33 11-15 4-5 2-4 3-8 11 3 3 1 0 1 28
4 Jacob Shields * 17 7-10 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 5 1 4 2 1 15
5 Carlos Barela * 28 4-11 0-1 2-2 0-7 7 1 3 1 0 1 10
35 Cody Carlson * 17 3-9 1-1 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
0 Perion Little * 19 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 2 0 1 3
32 Max Keefe 25 4-6 1-1 4-5 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 13
10 Noah Kannegiesser 28 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 4 0 0 8
23 George Scharlau 25 2-5 0-3 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 6
14 Mac Wieczorek 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Kenny Holz 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-72 10-25 12-19 10-39 49 18 18 12 3 6 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 22-36   61.11 % 7-13   53.85 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 36-72   50.0 % 10-25   40.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 28 2nd-01:28



First Half Box Score
North Central (MN) 33

Concordia-St. Paul 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jalen Dunlap 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 0 5
30 Sam Peterson 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
23 Germaine Caldwell 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 3 0
15 Micah Filer 17 1-10 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 2 0 0 3
2 Justin Castro 15 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
33 Seth Fuqua 13 4-8 4-7 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 16
14 Riley Loukinen 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Allen Ardley Jr. 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Dolan Tierney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Erik Lange 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Griffin Trull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Barnabas Preble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-63 11-36 10-15 4-32 36 17 12 18 2 5 69
34.4 % 33.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jordan Coblin 16 3-7 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 9
4 Jacob Shields 9 2-5 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 2 1 4
5 Carlos Barela 17 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 8
35 Cody Carlson 14 2-7 1-1 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
0 Perion Little 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Max Keefe 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
10 Noah Kannegiesser 12 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 5
23 George Scharlau 12 1-3 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
14 Mac Wieczorek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kenny Holz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-72 10-25 12-19 10-39 49 18 18 12 3 6 94
38.9 % 25.0 % 57.1 %



Second Half Box Score
North Central (MN) 36

Concordia-St. Paul 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jalen Dunlap 7 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Sam Peterson 11 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Germaine Caldwell 17 2-5 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Micah Filer 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 2
2 Justin Castro 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Seth Fuqua 10 2-8 2-7 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 9
14 Riley Loukinen 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Allen Ardley Jr. 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Dolan Tierney 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
1 Erik Lange 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Griffin Trull 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Barnabas Preble 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-63 11-36 10-15 4-32 36 17 12 18 2 5 69
41.9 % 27.8 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jordan Coblin 17 8-8 3-3 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 0 0 1 19
4 Jacob Shields 8 5-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 11
5 Carlos Barela 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Cody Carlson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
0 Perion Little 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 3
32 Max Keefe 13 3-4 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
10 Noah Kannegiesser 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3
23 George Scharlau 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Mac Wieczorek 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Kenny Holz 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-72 10-25 12-19 10-39 49 18 18 12 3 6 94
61.1 % 53.8 % 80.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
19:58 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:40 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SAM(in the paint) 19:30 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --

19:17 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,JALEN 18:24 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by CASTRO,JUSTIN --

18:03 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB

BLOCK  by DUNLAP,JALEN 18:03
17:51 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB

17:38 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:20 FOUL  by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by DUNLAP,JALEN(in the paint) 17:06 9-4 V 5
16:46 MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by COBLIN,JORDAN
16:38 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FILER,MICAH 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN

16:14 MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,PERION
REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by FILER,MICAH 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
16:06 BLOCK  by SHIELDS,JACOB

FOUL  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 16:01
16:01 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by COBLIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)
16:01 MISS FT by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 16:01
SUB IN by LOUKINEN,RILEY 16:01
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,JALEN 16:01
SUB OUT by FILER,MICAH 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
16:01 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX
16:01 SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
16:01 SUB OUT by LITTLE,PERION
16:01 SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
16:01 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
15:58 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
SUB IN by FILER,MICAH 15:38
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SAM 15:38
TURNOVER  by FILER,MICAH 15:37

15:30 MISS 3PTR by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB
FOUL  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 15:04

15:04 MISS FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:04 MISS FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
SUB IN by FUQUA,SETH 15:04



SUB OUT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 15:04
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
TURNOVER  by FUQUA,SETH 15:00

14:39 MISS JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
14:13 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEEFE,MAX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 13:59 12-12
ASSIST  by FILER,MICAH --
FOUL  by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 13:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:42
SUB IN by PETERSON,SAM 13:42
SUB IN by DUNLAP,JALEN 13:42
SUB IN by CASTRO,JUSTIN 13:42
SUB OUT by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 13:42
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 13:42
SUB OUT by FILER,MICAH 13:42

13:42 SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS
13:42 SUB IN by CARLSON,CODY
13:42 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB
13:42 SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN
13:39 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

-- ASSIST  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,JUSTIN 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
13:17 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 13:09 15-17 H 2
12:50 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by LOUKINEN,RILEY --
12:34 FOUL  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

FOUL  by DUNLAP,JALEN 12:21
TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,JALEN 12:21

12:21 SUB IN by LITTLE,PERION
12:21 SUB OUT by KEEFE,MAX
12:13 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CODY

-- ASSIST  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
FOUL  by PETERSON,SAM 11:42

11:42 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by BARELA,CARLOS
11:42 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by BARELA,CARLOS
11:34 FOUL  by LITTLE,PERION

TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 11:21
11:10 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOUKINEN,RILEY 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS

10:51 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,CODY

SUB IN by FILER,MICAH 10:50
SUB IN by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 10:50
SUB IN by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 10:50
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SAM 10:50
SUB OUT by LOUKINEN,RILEY 10:50
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,JALEN 10:50

10:50 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB
10:50 SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
10:46 TURNOVER  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

STEAL  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 10:46
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,JUSTIN 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



10:35 SUB IN by COBLIN,JORDAN
10:35 SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
10:17 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,JACOB

STEAL  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 10:17
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 10:11

10:11 BLOCK  by SHIELDS,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS

10:03 MISS LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,CODY

09:51 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,JACOB
STEAL  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 09:51
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
09:31 MISS LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by BARELA,CARLOS
09:13 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS
09:01 FOUL  by LITTLE,PERION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:01
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 09:01 16-26 H 10
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 09:01 17-26 H 9
SUB IN by LOUKINEN,RILEY 09:01
SUB IN by TIERNEY,DOLAN 09:01
SUB OUT by FUQUA,SETH 09:01
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
09:01 SUB OUT by LITTLE,PERION
08:53 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB
08:53 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,JACOB

TURNOVER  by FILER,MICAH 08:41
08:41 STEAL  by SHIELDS,JACOB

FOUL  by FILER,MICAH 08:39
08:28 MISS 3PTR by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by LOUKINEN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LOUKINEN,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:22 19-26 H 7

08:22 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB
GOOD FT by LOUKINEN,RILEY(fastbreak) 08:22 20-26 H 6

08:22 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX
08:22 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB
08:07 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
07:49 FOUL  by COBLIN,JORDAN
07:49 TURNOVER  by COBLIN,JORDAN
07:49 SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
07:49 SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS

TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 07:45
SUB IN by FUQUA,SETH 07:45
SUB OUT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 07:45
FOUL  by LOUKINEN,RILEY 07:39

07:39 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by KEEFE,MAX(fastbreak)
07:39 MISS FT by KEEFE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR --
TURNOVER  by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 07:28

07:13 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,CODY

07:07 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY
REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 06:59



-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
06:49 TURNOVER  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

SUB IN by PETERSON,SAM 06:49
SUB OUT by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS
06:49 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY

GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 06:36 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by TIERNEY,DOLAN --

06:22 MISS LAYUP by KEEFE,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,DOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS
06:06 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,DOLAN --
SUB IN by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 05:56
SUB OUT by LOUKINEN,RILEY 05:56
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 05:47
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by FILER,MICAH 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
05:30 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
FOUL  by FILER,MICAH 05:27

05:27 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
05:27 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

SUB IN by DUNLAP,JALEN 05:27
SUB OUT by TIERNEY,DOLAN 05:27
MISS LAYUP by DUNLAP,JALEN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEFE,MAX
05:06 TURNOVER  by BARELA,CARLOS

STEAL  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 05:06
TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,JALEN 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by CARLSON,CODY
04:52 SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
04:46 TURNOVER  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,JALEN 04:34
FOUL  by PETERSON,SAM 04:23

04:23 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by CARLSON,CODY
04:23 MISS FT by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
SUB IN by CASTRO,JUSTIN 04:23
SUB OUT by FUQUA,SETH 04:23
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEFE,MAX
03:49 MISS 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

BLOCK  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 03:49
REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by DUNLAP,JALEN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
03:31 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by FILER,MICAH 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by KEEFE,MAX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FUQUA,SETH 03:12
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,JALEN 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
03:12 SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by FUQUA,SETH 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS

02:54 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH



Second Half Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 02:43 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by PETERSON,SAM --

02:18 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
02:04 FOUL  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 02:04 27-34 H 7
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 02:04 28-34 H 6

02:04 SUB IN by COBLIN,JORDAN
02:04 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY
01:39 28-36 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 01:17 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by FILER,MICAH --

01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:15 SUB IN by WIECZOREK,MAC
01:15 SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
01:06 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SAM(in the paint) 00:46 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by FILER,MICAH --

00:28 MISS 3PTR by BARELA,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,JUSTIN --

00:27 FOUL  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
MISS FT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
FOUL  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 00:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05

00:05 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by COBLIN,JORDAN
00:05 MISS FT by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by DUNLAP,JALEN 00:05
SUB OUT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 00:05
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SAM --

VISITORS: North Central (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:22 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

-- REBOUND OFF by COBLIN,JORDAN
19:15 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,JALEN 18:59
18:59 STEAL  by LITTLE,PERION
18:49 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,PERION
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS
18:24 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FILER,MICAH 18:09

17:51 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
17:32 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB
17:32 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,JACOB
17:32 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
17:32 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by DUNLAP,JALEN 17:11 35-43 H 8
16:53 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FILER,MICAH 16:41
16:41 STEAL  by CARLSON,CODY

FOUL  by FILER,MICAH 16:40



16:40 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX
16:40 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY
16:27 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by FILER,MICAH --
16:18 FOUL  by KEEFE,MAX

MISS FT by DUNLAP,JALEN 16:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNLAP,JALEN 16:18 36-45 H 9
SUB IN by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 16:18
SUB IN by LOUKINEN,RILEY 16:18
SUB IN by FUQUA,SETH 16:18
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,JALEN 16:18
SUB OUT by FILER,MICAH 16:18
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SAM 16:18

16:18 SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
16:18 SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
16:07 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
16:00 FOUL  by LITTLE,PERION

GOOD JUMPER by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR(in the paint) 15:49 38-45 H 7
15:32 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEEFE,MAX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,PERION
GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 15:21 41-47 H 6

15:01 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,PERION
STEAL  by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 15:01
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
14:47 41-50 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 14:37 44-50 H 6
FOUL  by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 14:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:23

14:23 SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS
14:23 SUB OUT by LITTLE,PERION
14:17 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KEEFE,MAX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COBLIN,JORDAN
FOUL  by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 14:17

14:17 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by KEEFE,MAX
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS
13:48 MISS LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by FUQUA,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
13:14 44-55 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
13:05 FOUL  by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by FILER,MICAH 13:05
SUB IN by PETERSON,SAM 13:05
SUB OUT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 13:05
SUB OUT by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 13:05

13:05 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB
13:05 SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,SAM(in the paint) 12:57 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by FILER,MICAH --

12:57 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS FT by PETERSON,SAM 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
12:42 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB

12:03 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH



GOOD JUMPER by FILER,MICAH(in the paint) 11:51 48-59 H 11
11:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:35 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
TURNOVER  by FUQUA,SETH 11:24

11:24 STEAL  by COBLIN,JORDAN
11:12 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOUKINEN,RILEY 11:05 51-63 H 12
ASSIST  by FUQUA,SETH --

10:45 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KEEFE,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BARELA,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SAM 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS

FOUL  by LOUKINEN,RILEY 10:14
10:11 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:54 51-68 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS
09:41 FOUL  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:41
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 09:41 52-68 H 16
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 09:41 53-68 H 15
GOOD FT by FUQUA,SETH 09:41 54-68 H 14
SUB IN by DUNLAP,JALEN 09:41
SUB IN by CASTRO,JUSTIN 09:41
SUB OUT by LOUKINEN,RILEY 09:41
SUB OUT by FUQUA,SETH 09:41

09:41 SUB IN by LITTLE,PERION
09:41 SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
09:18 54-70 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FILER,MICAH 09:07
09:07 SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
09:07 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
09:07 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB
09:07 SUB OUT by KEEFE,MAX
08:55 54-72 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
08:45 FOUL  by COBLIN,JORDAN

MISS FT by DUNLAP,JALEN 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION

SUB IN by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 08:45
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SAM 08:45

08:41 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:29 56-72 H 16

08:13 MISS 3PTR by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
-- REBOUND OFF by COBLIN,JORDAN

08:07 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION
REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,JALEN 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
07:33 56-75 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,GERMAINE(in the paint) 07:23 58-75 H 17
ASSIST  by CASTRO,JUSTIN --

07:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:21 SUB IN by WIECZOREK,MAC
07:21 SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
07:08 58-78 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,PERION
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,GERMAINE(in the paint) 06:47 60-78 H 18

06:47 FOUL  by WIECZOREK,MAC



GOOD FT by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 06:47 61-78 H 17
06:47 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB
06:47 SUB OUT by WIECZOREK,MAC
06:22 61-80 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL  by CASTRO,JUSTIN 06:22
06:22 61-81 H 20 GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by FILER,MICAH 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB

06:02 TURNOVER  by LITTLE,PERION
SUB IN by FUQUA,SETH 06:02
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,JALEN 06:02
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
05:47 61-84 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by FILER,MICAH 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
05:26 TURNOVER  by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

SUB IN by TIERNEY,DOLAN 05:26
SUB OUT by FILER,MICAH 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR(in the paint) 05:12 63-84 H 21

05:12 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS FT by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX
05:12 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
04:59 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,GERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,JUSTIN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
04:30 63-87 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COBLIN,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by FUQUA,SETH 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEFE,MAX
03:54 MISS JUMPER by KEEFE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR --
TURNOVER  by TIERNEY,DOLAN 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by KEEFE,MAX

03:36 63-89 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARLAU,GEORGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,PERION
MISS 3PTR by FUQUA,SETH 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
03:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06
SUB IN by PREBLE,BARNABAS 03:06
SUB IN by PETERSON,SAM 03:06
SUB IN by TRULL,GRIFFIN 03:06
SUB IN by LANGE,ERIK 03:06
SUB OUT by ,ALLEN ARDLEY JR 03:06
SUB OUT by FUQUA,SETH 03:06
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,GERMAINE 03:06
SUB OUT by CASTRO,JUSTIN 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by WIECZOREK,MAC
03:06 SUB IN by HOLZ,KENNY
03:06 SUB OUT by LITTLE,PERION
03:06 SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TIERNEY,DOLAN 02:35 66-89 H 23
ASSIST  by LANGE,ERIK --
FOUL  by TRULL,GRIFFIN 02:19

02:19 66-90 H 24 GOOD FT by KEEFE,MAX



02:19 66-91 H 25 GOOD FT by KEEFE,MAX
MISS 3PTR by TIERNEY,DOLAN 02:03
REBOUND OFF by PREBLE,BARNABAS --
TURNOVER  by TRULL,GRIFFIN 01:47

01:28 66-94 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WIECZOREK,MAC
-- ASSIST  by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by LANGE,ERIK 01:13 69-94 H 25
ASSIST  by PREBLE,BARNABAS --

00:55 MISS LAYUP by WIECZOREK,MAC
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SAM 00:38
FOUL  by LANGE,ERIK 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by HOLZ,KENNY
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZ,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SAM --
TURNOVER  by TIERNEY,DOLAN 00:23


